P/N 07.04.356.00 © 2016 Hatco Corporation
Atmospheric Hot Water Dispenser
AWD Series
Installation and Operating Manual
Register Online!
(see page 2)
hatcocorp.com
Do not operate this equipment unless you

Tank size in gallons
Dispenser
MODEL DESIGNATION
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the applications.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage, size,
and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install the proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE: Specification label located on the lower side of the unit.
See label for serial number and verification of unit
electrical information.
WARNING
Plug Configurations
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
NEMA L6-30PNEMA 6-30P
SPECIFICATIONS
Model Voltage Kilowatts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight†
AWD-12 208 5 24.0 NEmA 6-30P* 80 lbs. (36 kg)
240 5 20.8 NEmA 6-30P* 80 lbs. (36 kg)
Electrical Rating Chart
* NEmA L6-30P is optional.
† Unit weight filled with water capacity (12 gallons [45 liters]) is 180 lbs. (82 kg).
Form No. AWDm-0916 5
Model kW
Degrees of Rise
60°F
(33°C)
90°F
(50°C)
140°F
(78°C)
AWD-12 5 15 minutes* 22 minutes* 35 minutes*
Model kW
Degrees of Rise
60°F
(33°C)
70°F
(39°C)
80°F
(44°C)
90°F
(50°C)
100°F
(55°C)
110°F
(61°C)
120°F
(66°C)
130°F
(72°C)
140°F
(78°C)
150°F
(83°C)
160°F
(88°C)
AWD-12 5
33 gph
(125 lph)
29 gph
(110 lph)
25 gph
(95 lph)
22 gph
(83 lph)
20 gph
(75 lph)
18 gph
(68 lph)
17 gph